FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

4-18-00

05-05-2000



101346742

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TDADEMADKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Enzymatic Therapy,	The Month Day Year 3 30 00
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Antaves Cupital Cor	poration, as Agent
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 3/1 South Wack-	er Drive
Address (line 2) Suite 2725	
Address (line 3) (1) (CAGO	Illinus 60606
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association Other	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	
05/04/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000079 75763755 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
01 FC:481 40.00 OP 02 FC:482 1550.00 OP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMS Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) inform RADEMARK

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002062 FRAME: 0972

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic F	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Rec	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name	RETURN TO:	
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)	400 SEVENTH STREET NW SUITE 101	
Address (line 3)	WASHINGTON DC 20004	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docuincluding any attachments.	ment #
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	• • •
15/2/2 2/	demark Application Number(s) Registrat	ion Number(s)
19162, 19	5 175/165/34 175/104/141 2,231,014 2,	<u>A 31, 0731 [2, 239, 352]</u>
75/556,48	75/511,090 75/511,089 2,268,756 2,	274 040 2,257,072
75/491,10;	15/434,373 75/434,371 2,257,071 2,	294,077 2,261,647
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	63
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	15900
	f Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	
Deposit A (Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	#
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	and Signature	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

DENEENSANDERS

Name of Person Signing

Duren Sound

Signature

april 7, 2000

Date Signed

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Name Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other	
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization]
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (Ilne 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving par	ty is
Corporation Association Association Association not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	s, an
Other (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers atta	ched
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
Trademark Application Number(s) 75/419 514 75/197,173 75/196,683 2,261,612 2,198,2	73
75/419,514 75/197,173 75/196,683 2,26,613 2,261,612 2,198,2	74
75/419,514 75/197,173 75/196,683 2,261,612 2,198,2	74 03
75/419,514 75/197,173 75/196,683 2,261,612 2,198,2 2,147,656 2,166,593 2,121,5 2,154,330 2,018,098 2,064,06	74 03
$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	74 03 8 52

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 GMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS O	NLY	TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying	ng Party Mark if a	dditional names of conveying parties a	ttached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name			
Formerly			
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partr	nership Corporation	Association
Other			
Citizenship State	of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving	Party Mark if addition	nal names of receiving parties attached	
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation	General Partnership Limited Pa	irtnership If document assignment a not domiciled appointment representative (Designation)	to be recorded is an and the receiving party is and in the United States, an of a domestic should be attached must be a separate
Other		document fro	om the Assignment.)
-	of Incorporation/Organization		
• •	ation Number(s) or Registration lark Application Number or the Registration Number		litional numbers attached he same property).
Trademark	Application Number(s)	Registration Num	ber(s)
		985,439 1,984,861	1,991,075
		955,141 1,964,133	1,963,286
		996,286 1,939,468	1,938,152
		990,369 1,973,435	2,010,670
		986,200 1,983,004	1,947,734
		870, 319 1, 933, 695	7,896,754
	<u> </u>	785,500 1,740,946	1,700,150

TRADEMARK

MORTGAGE OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

THIS MORTGAGE OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS (this "Mortgage") is made as of the 30th day of 1 arch, 2000 by and between Enzymatic Therapy, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation (the "Grantor"), and Antares Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation, as agent ("Agent") for its own benefit and the benefit of the Lenders.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Credit Agreement of even date herewith among the Grantor, Agent and the Lenders (as the same may hereafter be amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), the Lenders have agreed to make certain loans and extend certain other financial accommodations to the Grantor; and

WHEREAS, a certain Security Agreement of even date herewith between Agent and the Grantor (the "Security Agreement") grants to Agent, for its own benefit and on behalf of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in certain of the Grantor's assets, including, without limitation, its patents, patent rights and applications therefor, trademarks and applications therefor, copyrights and all applications and registrations therefor, license rights and goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Incorporation of Security Agreement; Credit Agreement Definitions</u>. The Security Agreement and the provisions thereof are hereby incorporated herein in their entirety by this reference thereto. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings given thereto in the Credit Agreement.
- 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. To secure the complete and timely payment and satisfaction of the Obligations, the Grantor hereby grants to Agent, for its own benefit and on behalf of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in the Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to all of its now owned or existing and hereafter acquired or arising:
- (a) patents and patent applications, including, without limitation, the inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, all patentable inventions and those patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof and all Patents (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement), and the reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under or with respect to any of the foregoing with respect to any of the foregoing,

3972.015

including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing (all of the foregoing are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Patents");

- (b) copyrights, rights and interests in copyrights, works protectable by copyrights, copyright registrations and copyright applications, including, without limitation, the copyright registrations and applications listed on Schedule B attached hereto and made a part hereof and the Copyrights (as defined in the Security Agreement), and all renewals of any of the foregoing, all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under or with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing (all of the foregoing are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Copyrights");
- (c) trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, including, without limitation, the trademarks and applications listed on Schedule C attached hereto and made a part hereof and the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement), and renewals thereof, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under or with respect to any of the foregoing or with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing (all of the foregoing are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"); and
- (d) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world and the goodwill of the Grantor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

In addition to, and not by way of limitation of, all other rights granted to Agent under this Mortgage, the Grantor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Agent, for its own benefit and on behalf of the Lenders, all of the Patents, Copyrights and Trademarks, together with the rights and goodwill described in clause (d) above to the extent necessary to enable Agent, effective upon the occurrence of any Event of Default, to realize on such property and any successor or assign to enjoy the benefits thereof. This right and assignment shall inure to the benefit of Agent and its successors, assigns and transferees, whether by voluntary conveyance, operation of law, assignment, transfer, foreclosure, deed in lieu of foreclosure or otherwise. Such right and assignment is granted free of charge, without requirement that any monetary payment whatsoever (including, without limitation, any royalty or license fee) be made to the Grantor or any other Person by Agent (except that if Agent shall receive proceeds from the disposition of any such property, such proceeds shall be applied to the Obligations).

- 3. Reports of Applications. The Patents, Copyrights and Trademarks listed on Schedules A, B and C, respectively, constitute all of the federally registered patents, copyrights and trademarks, and all of the federal applications therefor now owned by the Grantor. The Grantor shall provide Agent on an annual basis with a list of all patents, copyrights and trademarks issued or applied for by the Grantor subsequent to the issuance of the previous list, which patents, copyrights and trademarks, if any, shall be subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and this Mortgage.
- 4. Effect on Credit Agreement; Cumulative Remedies. The Grantor acknowledges and agrees that this Mortgage is not intended to limit or restrict in any way the rights and remedies of Agent or the Lenders under the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement but rather is intended to supplement and facilitate the exercise of such rights and remedies. All of the rights and remedies of Agent and the Lenders with respect to the Patents, Copyrights and Trademarks, whether established hereby, by the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, by any other agreements, or by law, shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY PROVISION HEREIN CONTAINED TO THE CONTRARY, NEITHER AGENT NOR ANY LENDER SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO USE AND ENFORCE THE PATENTS, COPYRIGHTS AND TRADEMARKS UNLESS AND UNTIL THE OCCURRENCE OF AN EVENT OF DEFAULT, AND UNTIL THE OCCURRENCE OF AN EVENT OF DEFAULT GRANTOR SHALL HAVE ALL OF SUCH RIGHTS.
- 5. <u>Binding Effect; Benefits</u>. This Mortgage shall be binding upon the Grantor and its respective successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Agent and its successors and assigns.
- APPLICABLE LAW: SEVERABILITY. THIS MORTGAGE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ALL RESPECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH, AND GOVERNED BY, ALL OF THE PROVISIONS OF THE ILLINOIS UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE AND BY THE OTHER INTERNAL LAWS (AS OPPOSED TO CONFLICT OF LAWS PROVISIONS) OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, EXCEPT FOR THE PERFECTION AND LIENS ENDORSEMENT OF SECURITY **INTERESTS** AND IN OTHER JURISDICTIONS, WHICH SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THOSE JURISDICTIONS OR, AS APPLICABLE, BY THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES OF WHENEVER POSSIBLE, EACH PROVISION OF THIS MORTGAGE SHALL BE INTERPRETED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO BE EFFECTIVE AND VALID UNDER APPLICABLE LAW, BUT IF ANY PROVISION OF THIS MORTGAGE SHALL BE PROHIBITED BY OR INVALID UNDER APPLICABLE LAW, SUCH PROVISION SHALL BE INEFFECTIVE ONLY TO THE EXTENT OF SUCH PROHIBITION OR INVALIDITY, WITHOUT INVALIDATING THE REMAINDER OF SUCH PROVISIONS OR THE REMAINING PROVISIONS OF THIS MORTGAGE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Mortgage as of the date first above written.

ENZYMATIC THERAPY, INC.

By: Title:

P106.

Accepted and Agreed to:

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By:______
Its:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Mortgage as of the date first above written.

ENZYMATIC THERAPY, INC.

By:	
Title:	

Accepted and Agreed to:

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By: The state of t

SCHEDULE A

<u>Patents</u>

Patent No.

Date Issued

None

Patent Applications

Patent Applications No.

Date Issued

None

SCHEDULE B

Copyright Registrations

Registration No.

<u>Date</u>

TX4979626 TX4979625 10/08/99 10/06/99

Copyright Applications

Copyright Description

Copyright Application No.

Date Applied

None

SCHEDULE C

Trademarks

(See Attached)

TRADEMARKS

Pending	dictary supplements, nutritional supplements, vitamins and minerals	OSIZIIYI	/3/491,102	8	
Pending	dye drops	06/24/98	75/201 103	118	PROTAZYME
Pending	cyc drops	06/24/98	75/511,090	5	OCUSOOTHE
Ruma	supplements, and botanical extracts for use as dictary supplements			116	OPTISOOTHE
Dadis	nutritional cumplements dietary supplements harbal	09/23/98	75/556,488	SU	SUPER MILK THISTLE
	vitamin supplements, mineral supplements and homeopathic medicinal preparations				
Pending	dictary supplements, nutritional supplements, herbs and herbal extracts for use as dictary supplements,	05/17/99	5/194,741	8	NATURAL MEDICINES
Pending	newsletters in the field of personal health, nutritional supplements and health foods	07/29/99	75/763,734	5	RETAILER ENZYMATIC THERAPY
	niedicinal preparations		757 (717)	100	NATIONAL MEDICINIES
	for use as dictary supplements, and homeopathic			****	
	and herbal extracts for use as dictary supplements,				WALCOCKE MEDICINES
Pending	dictary supplements, nutritional supplements, herbs	07/29/99	75/763,755	US	NATURAL MEDICINES
Registered	herbal supplements namely, fresh pressed juice of flowers and stems from organically grown plants	021231	1007470,774		BUILDE
Registered	flowers and stems from organically grown plants	02/12/2	TMA 470 074	Canada	ECHNAPRESH
	supplements	77/17/07	TMA470.968	Canada	ECHINACARE
Registered	dictary supplements namely vitamin and mineral	11/04/97	TMA485,226	Санада	GARLIIRIN 4000
	soaps, skin moisturizer, skin cleanser and skin emollients				
	herbal supplements; skin lotion, skin cream, skin				•
	vitamin supplements, medicated skin care products.				•
	mouthwashes; catalog services featuring mineral and				
	supplication, obtained extracts and medicated totions,				
Registered	nutritional, vitamin, mineral, dictary and herbal	1677780	1,101,101,101		
Registered	dictary, vitamin and mineral supplements	08/21/97	TMA481,080	Canada	ENZYMATIC THERAPY
Registered	vitamin and mineral supplements	02/12/97	TMA4 /0,96/	Carracu	GARLINASE ADDO
:	and herbal supplements		TA 1 170 0/2	Canada	THYMIDIEY
Opposed	nutritional products, namely vitamin, mineral, dictary	08/15/97	0853,709	Canada	DOCTOR'S CHOICE
	more officially invitated credits				
Registered	nutritional products, namely vitamin, mineral, dictary	03/02/99	TMA508,695	Canada	PhytoPharmica
STATUS	GOODS/SERVICES	FILING DATE/REG. DATE	SERIAL NOJREG. NO.	COUNTRY	MARK

Pending	and herbal extracts for use as dictary supplements, herbs witamin and mineral supplements, and enzymes for use as dictary supplements.			·	CARE SYSTEM
:	dielan simplements	01/18/98	75/419,514	US 75/	NATURE DERM SKIN
Pending	dictary supplements, nutritional supplements, herbs and herbal extracts for use as dictary supplements, vitamin and/or mineral supplements, and enzymes containing inositol and inositol hexaphosphate as	02/13/98	73/434,371		IP-6
Pending	and herbal extracts for use as dictary supplements, nerbs and herbal extracts for use as dictary supplements, vitamin and/or mineral supplements, and enzymes containing inositol and inositol hexaphosphate as ingredients for use as dictary supplements	02/13/98	75(4)4,771		CELLIII AR FORTE, MITH
Registered	dictary supplements, nutritional supplements, herbs, herbal extracts for use as dictary supplements, vitamin supplements, mineral supplements and enzymes containing kava for use as dictary supplements	11/23/99	2,294,077	2,2	CELL EUBLE: MILLIPY
Registered	dictary supplements, nutritional supplements, herbs, herbal extracts and enzymes for use as dictary and/or nutritional supplements, vitamin supplements and/or mineral supplements	06/129/99	2,257,071		SINUCUMP
Registered	dictary supplements, nutritional supplements, herbs, herbal extracts and enzymes for use as dietary and/or nutritional supplements, vitamin supplements and/or mineral supplements	06/29/99	2,257,072		O3 IEOTRIME
Registered	dictary supplements, nutritional supplements, herbs, herbal extracts and enzymes for use as dictary and/or nutritional supplements, vitamin supplements and/or mineral supplements	08/31/99	2,274,040		WORT COMPLEX
Registered	dictary supplements, nutritional supplements, herbs, herbal extracts and enzymes for use as dietary and/or nutritional supplements, vitamin supplements and/or mineral supplements	08/10/99	2,268,736		WORT COMPLEX
Registered	dictary supplements, nutritional supplements, herbs, herbal extracts and enzymes for use as dietary and/or nutritional supplements, vitamin supplements and/or mineral supplements	07/06/99	2,259,352		OKITES
Registered	dictary supplements, nutritional supplements, herbs, herbal extracts and enzymes for used as dictary and/or nutritional supplements, vitamin supplements and/or mineral supplements	06/29/99	2,257,073		CKILLIKOM
Registered	dictary supplements, nutritional supplements, herbs, herbal extracts and enzymes for use as dictary and/or nutritional supplements, vitamin supplements and/or mineral supplements	06/29/99	2,257,074		NINOGOVICO
STATUS	GOODS/SERVICES	FILING DATE/REG. DATE	SERIAL NOJREG, NO.	UNTRY	NARK

DERMA KLEAR	DERMA KLEAR	AMARIE AMARIA	TERBAL SORGE						CO				, F				
741697,543	74/697,544	January 1,545	2,002,877	2,064,003	2,098,098	75/196,683	15/197,173		2,134,330	2,121,574	2,100,393	2,147,656	2,198,273	2,261,612	2,201,013	2,261,047	SENIAL NOJNEG. NO.
07/05/95	07/05/95	07/05/95	09/24/96	05/20/97	09/16/97	11/12/96	11/08/96		04/28/98	12/16/97	06/16/98	03/31/98	10/20/98	07/13/99	07/13/99	07/13/99	DATE
vitamin and mineral supplements and medicated skin care preparations	skin lolion; skin cream; skin soap; skin moisturizer; skin cleanser; and skin emollients	vitamin and mineral supplements and medicated skin care preparations, namely medicated skin lotion; medicated skin cream; medicated skin soap; medicated skin moisturizer; and medicated skin cleanser	homeopathic preparation to help relieve fatigue and minor debility associated with hard work, physical activities and minor illness	homeopathic pharmaceuticals for use in the treatment of colds and flu	homeopathic pharmaceuticals for use in the treatment of allergies; and allergy relief medication	dietary supplements, nutritional supplements, herbal supplements	dietary supplements, nutritional supplements, herbal supplements, vitamins and minerals	supplement, vitamins, and mineral supplements	supplements, nutritional supplements, herbal supplements, herbal extracts for use as dictary	dictary supplements, nutritional supplements, vitamin and mineral supplements, herbal supplements	dictary supplements, nutritional supplements, herbal supplements, herbal extracts, enzymes, vitamins and minerals	dietary supplements, nutritional supplements, herbal supplements, and vitamins	dietary supplements, nutritional supplements and dietary enzymes for use as a dietary supplement	over-the-counter external analgesic preparations containing capsaicin as an active ingredient	over-the-counter external analgesic preparations containing capsaicin as an active ingredient	homeopathic sleep aids	GOODS/SERVICES
Suspended	Suspended	Suspended	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Pending		Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	SULVIS

Registered	vitamin and mineral supplements	04/08/97	2,051,437	SU	GINGERALL
Registered	vitamin and mineral supplements	07/02/96	1,984,862	Sn	SUPER SAW PALMETTO
Registered	herbal supplements and nutritional supplements, namely botanical extracts	08/06/96	1,991,098	Sn	GugulPlus
Registered	vitamin and mineral supplements	06/04/96	1,978,312	Sn	ThymuPlex
Registered	herbal supplements and nutritional supplements, namely botanical extracts	08/06/96	1,991,099	Sn	GugulPlex
Registered	vitamin and mineral supplements	04/15/97	2,051,917	Sn	BIO-ZYME
Registered	vitamin and mineral supplements	06/25/96	1,982,452	US	THYMURIL
Registered	vitamin and mineral supplements	05/28/96	1,976,641	S	RHIZINATE
Registered	mail order catalog services featuring mineral and vitamin supplements; medicated skin care products; herbal supplements; skin lotion; skin cream; skin soaps; skin moisturizer; skin cleanser; and skin emollients	09/03/96	1,998,138	S	MEDICINES FOR THE HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONAL
Registered	medicated lotions and medicated creams for use with cold sores and fever blisters	06/04/96	1,978,388	US	HERPALIEVE
Registered	vitanin and mineral supplements and medicated skin care preparations	09/10/96	1,999,469	S	AKNE•ZYME
	GOODS/SERVICES	FILING DATE/REG DATE	SERIAL NOJREG. NO.	COUNTRY	NIAIKK

•	_

GARLINASE 4000 US 1,986,200 07/	2,010,670	ECHINAFRESH US 1,973,435 05/	HERPILYN US 1,990,369 077	ORAL PRO US 1,938,152 117.	ORAL BASICS US 1,939,468 127.	1,996,286	US 1,963,286	1,964,133	SIMICORT US 1,955,141 02/0	BioFlex US 1,991,075 08/0	Super Milk Thistie US 1,984,861 07/0	ArMax US 1,985,439 07/0	UNTRY SERIAL NOJREG. NO.
07/09/96	10/22/96	05/07/96	07/30/96	11/28/95	12/.05/95	08/20/96	03/19/96	03/26/96	02/06/96	08/06/96	07/02/96	07/09/96	FILING DATE/REG. DATE
food supplements and vitaniin and mineral supplements	herbal supplements, namely, fresh pressed juice of flowers and stems from organically grown plants	herbal supplements, namely fresh pressed juice of flowers and stems from organically grown plants	medicated skin lotions	vitamin and mineral supplements	vitamin and mineral supplements	vitamin and mineral supplements	botanical extracts sold as a component of vitamin and mineral supplements	vitamin and mineral supplement cream for the treatment of skin conditions	medicated skin cream	vitamin and mineral supplements	vitamin supplements; mineral supplements; herbal supplements; and botanical extracts	vitamin and mineral supplements	GOODS/SERVICES
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Decident	Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/18/2000

NARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NOJREG, NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE	G00DS/SERVICES	STATUS
GARLITRIN 4000	US	1,983,004	06/25/96	food supplements and vitamin and mineral supplements	Registered
	US .	1,947,734	01/09/96	pharmaceutical preparations, namely nutritional supplements and botanical extracts	Registered
GASTRO-RELIEF	US	1,870,319	12/27/94	antacids	Registered
GREAT, OR YOUR MONEY BACK!	S	1,933,695	11/07/95	pharmacculical preparations, namely nutritional supplements and botanical extracts	Registered
GASTROSOOTHE	US	1,896,754	05/30/95	antacids	Registered
HEALTH COUNSELOR	SN	1,785,500	08/03/93	monthly health magazine	Registered
ENZYMATIC THERAPY	US	1,760,946	03/30/93	dictary food supplements	Registered
PHY I O-PHARMICA	US	1,700,150	07/14/92	dietary food supplements	Registered